

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 42431 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 42249 OF 2025

Romell Real Estate Pvt Ltd

....PETITIONER

V/S

District Deputy Registrar Co Operative SocietiesRESPONDENT

Mumbai City 4 Competent Authority

Senior Advocate Mr. Girish Godbole A/w Drupads Patil &
Aditya Shirke, Shivraj Patne, Advocate for plaintiff applicant

Vishal Kannade a/w Tanaya Patankar

Aditya Kanchan, Ozal Gandhi i/b Lakshyavedhi Legal For
Defendant No. 2

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami AGP for State of Maharashtra For
Defendant No. 1 and 14

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)