

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 42431 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 42249 OF 2025

Romell Real Estate Pvt Ltd

....PETITIONER

V/S

District Deputy Registrar Co Operative SocietiesRESPONDENT

Mumbai City 4 Competent Authority

Aditya P. Shirke Advocate for Plaintiff/Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)